

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3379 of 2021

=====

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION

Versus

KIRITBHAI K. BRAHMBHATT

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PARESH J BRAHMBHATT(9788) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 07/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Naidu requests for some time in order to produce order passed in Special Civil Application No.12899 of 2000, which has been filed challenging the award passed in Reference (LCN) No.349 of 1987, which was confirmed by this Court.

Learned advocate Mr.Naidu shall produce the order passed by this Court in Special Civil Application No. 12899 of 2000 before this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

The matter is kept on 25.01.2022.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NABILA