

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3379 of 2021

=====

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, GUJARAT STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION

Versus

KIRITBHAI K. BRAHMBHATT

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PARESH J BRAHMBHATT(9788) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 08/03/2022

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Brahmbhatt, the matter is kept on **06.04.2022**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NVMEWADA